Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chien-Kuo LEE	04/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lannspree, Inc.		
Street Address:	th Floor, No. 480, Rueiguang Rd.		
Internal Address:	Neihu District		
City:	Taipei City		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29306830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 760-1681

Email: srjallow@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond J. Ho Address Line 1: Venable LLP Address Line 2: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81004-258515

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond J. Ho

Total Attachments: 5

500574445

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=recordation#page1.tif source=feetransmital#page1.tif

REEL: 021136 FRAME: 0782

PATENT

source=yellowfilngrpt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021136 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Chien-Kuo Lee</u> (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DISPLAY</u>, set forth in an application for Patent, having an oath or declaration executed on <u>April I</u>, so g; and

WHEREAS, <u>Hannspree</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>12th Fl.</u>, <u>No. 480</u>, <u>Rueiguang Rd.</u>, <u>Neihu District</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Patent in any foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Patent, and any and all Patent or Patents in any foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the undersigned will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNMENT

AND the undersigned hereby request the authority to issue said Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
Chien-Kuo Lee	_	4/1/2008
	E and Lee	(Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		(100)
16F1, No.371, Sec. 1, Jhu	angjing Rd., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan (County 330, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
		,
O: N / E 1 N	[a:	
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
		/
		(Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		•
	<i>(</i> .	
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
		/ /
Address		(Month) (Day) (Year)
		N
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	1 . 1
Given Name/Family Name Address	Signature	
	Signature	1 . 1
	Signature	1 . 1
Address		/ . / (Month) (Day) (Year)
	Signature	1 . 1
Address		/ . / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address Given Name/Family Name		/ . / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / /
Address Given Name/Family Name		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / /
Address Given Name/Family Name		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / /
Address Given Name/Family Name Address	Signature	/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address Given Name/Family Name		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address Given Name/Family Name Address	Signature	/ / / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address Given Name/Family Name Address Given Name/Family Name	Signature	/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address Given Name/Family Name Address	Signature	/ / / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address Given Name/Family Name Address Given Name/Family Name	Signature	/ / / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / / / (Month) (Day) (Year)

	Incomment Incomment	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of convey Execution Date(s): X Assignment	April 1, 2008 Merger Change of Name	12TH FLOOR, NO. 480, RUEIGUANG RD., NEIHU
Security Agreen	nentJoint Research Agreement	City: Taipei
Government Inte	erest Assignment	State:
Executive Order	9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan ROC Zip: 114
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or p A. Patent Application 29/306,	on No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
	s to whom correspondence nent should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Internal Address: Atty Street Address: P.C	Raymond J. Ho VENABLE LLP y. Dkt.: 81004-258515). Box 34385	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City:	Washington	8. Payment Information
	C Zip: _20043-9998 (703) 760-1977 (202) 344-8300 ptomail@venable.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261 Authorized User Name Raymond J. Ho
n Cianatura.	A	
s. Signature:	/1	\mathcal{M}_{-}
9. Signature:	Signature	June 23, 2008 Date

					Com	plete if Know	<u> </u>	
Fees nursuant to	Effective on 12/08/		2 4818)	Application Num		29/306,830-Co	******	
FEE TRANSMITTAL			Filing Date		April 17, 2008		•	
			First Named Inv		Chien-Kuo Lee			
For FY 2008			Examiner Name		Not Yet Assigned			
Applican	nt claims small entity state	us See 37 CFR 1.27	,			Not Yet Assigned		
	•	r		Art Unit		81004-258515		
TOTAL AMOUN	I OF PAYMENT	(\$) 40.00		Attorney Docket	No.	6 1004-2565 15		
METHOD OF	PAYMENT (check	all that apply)						
Check	Credit Card	Money Order	Not	ne Other (please identif	ý): 		
x Deposit Ac	count Deposit Account	Number: 22-1	0261	Deposit A	Account Name	:Ver	nable LLF	
For the	above-identified depo	sit account, the Di	rector is	hereby authorize	ed to: (chec	ck all that apply)		
x C	harge fee(s) indicated	d below		Charge	e fee(s) inc	licated below, ex	cept for t	he filing fee
	harge any additional f e(s) under 37 CFR 1.		nents o	f x Credit	any overpa	ayments		
FEE CALCU								
	G, SEARCH, AND E	XAMINATION FEE	S				 	
	FI	LING FEES	SEA	ARCH FEES	EXAMIN	IATION FEES		
Application T	ype Fee (\$	Small Entity Fee (\$)	Fee (\$	Small Entity Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$)	Foos	Paid (\$)
Utility	310	155	510	255	210	105	1003	aid (#)
Design	210	105	100	50	130	65		
Plant	210	105	310	155	160	80		
Reissue	310	155	510	255	620	310		
Provisional	210	105	0	0	0	0		
2. EXCESS CL	AIM FEES		_	-		•		Small Entity
Fee Description							Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)
Each claim over	r 20 (including Reiss	ues)					50	25
-	ent claim over 3 (incl	uding Reissues)					210	105
Multiple depen-	dent claims						370	185
Total Claims	Extra Claims	Fee (\$)	Fee F	Paid (\$)	M	ultiple Depende	nt Claims	:
	- 20 = >				<u>Fe</u>	<u>e (\$)</u> <u>F</u>	ee Paid (\$)
	ber of total claims paid for							
Indep. Claims 1	Extra Claims	Fee (\$)	reer	Paid (\$)				
	-3 = ber of independent claims		1 3.					
3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$260 (\$130 for small entity) for each additional 50								
sheets or fr	action thereof. See 3							
Total Sheet		s <u>Number o</u>	feach a				Fee	Paid (\$)
100 = /50 = (round up to a whole number) x =								
Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount)								
_	-				4			
Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): 8021 Recording each patent assignment, agreement or 40.00								
SUBMITTED BY								
Signature	12	11 N	h_	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	41,838	Telephone	(703) 76	0-1977
Name (Print/Type)	Raymond J. Ho					Date	June 23	3, 2008

		Attorney/LAA:	RJH/srj
Venable Filing Number Atty. Docket No:	81004-258515	PTO Due Date: Current Date:	June 23, 2008
Title of Application:	DISPLAY		04110 20, 2000
Application No:	29/306,830	Filing Date:	April 17, 2008
Patent No. :		Issue Date:	-
The following items were	received from Venable LLP, Washingto on the date stamped he	ereon:	6. Patent & Trademark Office FEES ENCLOSED
Transmittal Letter		Filin	ig Fee
Fee Transmittal Letter			.g . 33
New U.S. Patent Application	on	Sea	rch Fee
(pages of specification			
Rule 53(d) Continued Pros	secution Application	Exa	mination Fee
Rule 53(b) Continuation or			
	tion, claims, drawings and declaration,) Add	itional Claim Fee
_ U.S. National Stage Applic			
	amination (RCE) under 37 CFR 1.114	Exte	ension Fee
_ Application Data Sheet			
Substitute Specification		IDS	Fee
Priority Document-Cert. Co			=
Appln.#:; Country: _		40.00 Rec	ordation Fee
Formal Drawings (she	ets, Figs.)	NI_a4:	A F
Inventor Declaration		NOU	ce of Appeal Fee
_ Assignment Recordation Cover Shee	•	Prio	for Appeal
Yellow Filing Receipt	•	Dile	f on Appeal
Response to Requirement	•	Ora	I Hearing Request Fee
_ '	tement with cited references	Ora	rrearing Request Fee
Response	terrient with cited references	Peti	tion Fee
	inary Amendment		
Petition/Request for Extens		Issu	ie Fee
Power of Attorney	sion of time (the ext.)		
Petition to Revive		Pub	lication Fee
Sequence Listing – CDR E	inclosed? Yes No		
Request for Non-Publication		Cert	tificate of Correction Fee
Request to Rescind Non-P		 	
Terminal Disclaimer	·	Mair	ntenance Fee
Notice of Appeal			
Appeal Brief (in triplicate)	/ Reply Brief (in triplicate)	Othe	er Fees (Describe)
Request for Oral Hearing		ADDRAGE STATE OF THE STATE OF T	
Confirmation of Hearing Pe	etition	***************************************	
Issue Fee Transmittal			
_ Certificate of Correction		40.00Tota	al Fees Paid
_ Maintenance Fee Transmit	tal		
Status Inquiry		Charge t	he above fees as follows:
Other: (Please describe	below)		
		X USPTO Dep	osit Account No. 22-0261
		USPTO Dep	osit Account No.
-		USPTO not	to charge any Deposit Account
	n NA		
Reviewed By:	2 // //		125/68
Signature of	Attorney //	Date	

964930

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

PATENT REEL: 021136 FRAME: 0788